Registration No. 1248
JAXA-QTS-2060/F201
22 October 2019
CONNECTORS, RECTANGULAR, MICROMINIATURE,
HIGH RELIABILITY, SPACE USE,
DETAIL SPECIFICATION FOR
Prepared by ITT Cannon, Ltd.
Issued by Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency

Mass of the connectors, accessories and wires shall be as specified in Tables 6.1
through 6.3.
Table 6.1.   Mass (Connectors)
Part number Product Name No. of
contacts
Mass (unit: g)
Pin connector Socket connector
Standard Max. Standard Max.
JD115-  9*-W Wire type (2) 9 1.8 2.1 1.6 1.9
JD115- 15*-W 15 2.2 2.6 2.1 2.5
JD115- 21*-W 21 2.7 3.1 2.5 2.9
JD115- 25*-W 25 3.1 3.6 3.0 3.4
JD115- 31*-W 31 3.6 4.2 3.3 3.9
JD115- 37*-W 37 4.1 4.7 3.8 4.4
JD115- 51*-W 51 4.6 5.2 4.3 4.9
JD115-100*-W 100 7.7 8.6 8.3 9.2
JD115-  9*-S Soldering type 9 1.9 2.2 1.7 2.1
JD115- 15*-S 15 2.5 2.9 2.4 2.7
JD115- 21*-S 21 3.1 3.5 2.8 3.3
JD115- 25*-S 25 3.6 4.0 3.4 3.8

22 October 2019
J A X A
Parts Specification Page – 20 –
Unit: mm
Part number(4) Contact
arrangement
Physical dimensions
A
B max.
C
D±0.13
±0.25
+0.25
-0.46
JD115-9P-W** 9 19.68 8.48 9.91 14.35
JD115-15P-W** 15 23.50 12.29 13.72 18.16
JD115-21P-W** 21 27.30 16.10 17.53 21.97
JD115-25P-W** 25 29.84 18.64 20.07 24.51
JD115-31P-W** 31 33.66 22.45 23.88 28.32
JD115-37P-W** 37 37.46 26.26 27.69 32.13
JD115-51P-W** 51 36.20 24.99 26.42 30.86
JD115-100P-W** 100 54.86 35.15 36.37 45.72
Notes:
(1) Shells shall be reasonably rounded.
(2) Wiring shall be fixed with filler.
(3) Designated accessories shall be attachable.

22 October 2019
J A X A
Parts Specification Page – 24 –
Unit: mm
Part number(4) Contact
arrangement
Physical dimensions
A
B min.
C
D±0.13
±0.25
+0.25
-0.46
JD115-9S-W** 9 19.68 8.49 9.91 14.35
JD115-15S-W** 15 23.50 12.30 13.72 18.16
JD115-21S-W** 21 27.30 16.11 17.53 21.97
JD115-25S-W** 25 29.84 18.65 20.07 24.51
JD115-31S-W** 31 33.66 22.46 23.88 28.32
JD115-37S-W** 37 37.46 26.27 27.69 32.13
JD115-51S-W** 51 36.20 25.00 26.42 30.86
JD115-100S-W** 100 54.86 35.16 36.37 45.72
Notes:
(1) Shells shall be reasonably rounded.
(2) Wiring shall be fixed with filler.
(3) Designated accessories shall be attachable.

22 October 2019
J A X A
Parts Specification Page – 28 –
Unit: mm
Part number(4) Contact
arrangement
Physical dimensions
A
B max.
C
D±0.13
±0.25
+0.25
-0.46
JD115-9P-S** 9 19.68 8.48 9.91 14.35
JD115-15P-S** 15 23.50 12.29 13.72 18.16
JD115-21P-S** 21 27.30 16.10 17.53 21.97
JD115-25P-S** 25 29.84 18.64 20.07 24.51
JD115-31P-S** 31 33.66 22.45 23.88 28.32
JD115-37P-S** 37 37.46 26.26 27.69 32.13
JD115-51P-S** 51 36.20 24.99 26.42 30.86
JD115-100P-S** 100 54.86 35.15 36.37 45.72
Notes:
(1) Shells shall be reasonably rounded.
(2) Wiring shall be fixed with filler.
(3) Designated accessories shall be attachable.

22 October 2019
J A X A
Parts Specification Page – 32 –
Unit: mm
Part number(4) Contact
arrangement
Physical dimensions
A
B min.
C
D±0.13
±0.25
+0.25
-0.46
JD115-9S-S** 9 19.68 8.49 9.91 14.35
JD115-15S-S** 15 23.50 12.30 13.72 18.16
JD115-21S-S** 21 27.30 16.11 17.53 21.97
JD115-25S-S** 25 29.84 18.65 20.07 24.51
JD115-31S-S** 31 33.66 22.46 23.88 28.32
JD115-37S-S** 37 37.46 26.27 27.69 32.13
JD115-51S-S** 51 36.20 25.00 26.42 30.86
JD115-100S-S** 100 54.86 35.16 36.37 45.72
Notes:
(1) Shells shall be reasonably rounded.
(2) Wiring shall be fixed with filler.
(3) Designated accessories shall be attachable.